GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4250
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014

ROLE OF BRPSE .
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that sick Public Sector Undertakings are on the verge of closure due to extremely delayed investigation of issues by Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprises (BRPSE);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;
(c) whether the Government proposes to shut down BRPSE; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRY AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b): As per the mandate, Board for Reconstruction of Public Sector Enterprise (BRPSE) is expected to make recommendations within two months from the date of receipt of the complete proposal from the administrative Ministry / Department Accordingly, BRPSE has considered and given its recommendation, in time, on all the proposals of sick Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) referred to it by various administrative ministries / departments since its inception till 31.1.2014.

(c)&(d):There is no proposal to disband BRPSE.
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